Product designation
Single-phase
energy meters
Product type designation DMED120T1MID
Type single-phase
DIN rail module number 2
Auxiliary supply Us
Auxiliary rated supply voltage AC VAC 230
Auxiliary operating voltage range
AC
min VAC 187
Max VAC 264
Operational frequency
min Hz 50
max Hz 50
Power consumption
Max VA 1
Power dissipation Max W 0.4
Measuring voltage inputs
Rated voltage (Ue)
phase-neutral VAC 230
Operating voltage range
phase-neutral VAC 187…264
Voltage inputs operational frequency
min Hz 50
max Hz 50
Connection method Direct
Current
IEC maximum (Imax) A 63
IEC minimum (Imin) A 0.5
IEC rated (Iref-lb) A 10
IEC start (Ist) mA 40
Transition (Itr) A 1
Accuracy
Active energy
Class B (EN
50470-3)
Reactive energy
Class 2 (IEC/EN
62053-23)
Output characteristics
LED Pulse rate pulse/kWh 1000
LED Pulse duration ms 30
Static output pulse rate pulse/kWh
1-10-100-1000
programmable
Static output pulse duration ms Programmable
Static output external voltage VDC 10...30
Static outputs Maximum current mA 50
DMED120T1MID
ENERGY METER, SINGLE-PHASE, MID CERTIFIED, NON EXPANDABLE, 63A DIRECT
CONNECTION, 2U, 1 PROGRAMMABLE STATIC OUTPUT, MULTI-MEASUREMENTS, 230VAC
DMED120T1MID
The characteristics described in this document are subject to updates or modifications at any time. The descriptions, technical and
functional information, illustrations and instructions in this brochure are purely illustrative, and are consequently not contractually binding
1 / 3
Insulations
Rated insulation voltage Ui IEC/EN V 250